



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 355 of 2026

Himansu Sekhar Jena* *Petitioner

Mr. Tapas Kumar Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Saroj Kumar Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

23.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

01. 1. List this case tomorrow (24.03.2026) as prayed for by Mr. Himansu Sekhar Jena, the Petitioner in person and Mr. Tapas Kumar Dwibedi, learned counsel for the Petitioner to enable them to produce the decisions relied upon them in the CRLMP.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta