



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 355 of 2026

Himansu Sekhar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Petitioner in Person

and Mr. Tapas Kumar Dwibedi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid mode)

02.

1. List this matter on 07.04.2026 to enable Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel to obtain the copy of the case diary in Jagatsinghpur * Jagatpur P.S. Case No. 605 of 2025.

**Corrected
vide Order
No.03 dated
26.03.2026
Sd/-
(Savitri Ratho)
Judge*

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

Puspa/RKS