



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 355 of 2026

Himansu Sekhar Jena **Petitioner**

In person

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**

*Mr. Amitabh Pradhan,
Additional Standing Counsel*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
07.04.2026

Order No.
04.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that the copy of the case diary has not been received.
2. By order dated 24.03.2026, the learned Additional Standing Counsel had been directed to obtain the case diary. Although two weeks have elapsed in the meanwhile, the case diary has not been produced. It is common knowledge that the distance by road between Jagatpur Police Station to High Court is less than one hour. So, it is expected that the case diary shall be sent by the IIC, Jagatpur Police Station in course of the day, so that the case can be taken up tomorrow.
3. List this case tomorrow i.e. 08.04.2026.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

RKS